LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 2, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Jeff Fortenberry

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: NE ¢ District: 1

Service: 2005-2022

M ost recent Congress: 117

Biography

A Representative from Nebraska. Born in Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish, La. , December 27, 1960. Graduated
from Catholic High School, Baton Rouge, La., 1978. B. A. , Louisiana State University, Baton Rouge, La., 1982. M. P. P.
, Georgetown University, Washington, D. C., 1986. M. Th. , Franciscan University, Steubenville, Ohio, 1996. Member of
the Lincoln, Nebr. , city council, 1997-2001. Publishing executive. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Ninth and
to the eight succeeding Congresses until his resignation on March 31, 2022 (January 3, 2005-March 31, 2022).

L egidative Activity (2005-2022)

Bills sponsored: 156
Bills cosponsored: 1682

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
117 HR Care for Her Act Referred to the Subcommittee on
5163 Courts, Intellectual Property, and the
Internet.
Updated Nov 1, 2022
117 Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives that the Secretary of Referred to the Subcommittee on
HRES  State should deny a visa to, and the Secretary of Homeland Security should Immigration and Citizenship.
621 deny admission or parole into the United States for, former President of Updated Nov 1, 2022
Afghanistan Ashraf Ghani, and for other purposes.
117 HR Eliminate, Neutralize, and Disrupt Wildlife Trafficking Reauthorization and ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP -
5996 Improvements Act of 2021 Mr. Carter (GA) asked unanimous

consent that he may hereafter be consid
Updated May 10, 2022

117 HR Winnebago Land Transfer Act of 2021 Subcommittee Hearings Held.

2402 Updated Oct 5, 2021

117 HR America’s National Museum of the Cold World War Act of 2021 Referred to the House Committee on
5447 Armed Services.

Updated Sep 30, 2021


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

117 HR
4250

117 HR
1193

117 HR
3095

117 HR
7075

117 HR
4785

Title

War Crimes Rewards Expansion Act
Cardiovascular Advances in Research and
Opportunities Legacy Act

Fair and Open Skies Act

Ukrainian Independence Park Act of 2022

Uyghur Policy Act of 2021

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No: 117-273.
Updated Dec 27, 2022

Became Public Law No: 117-244.
Updated Dec 20, 2022

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 470.
Updated Dec 20, 2022

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 437.
Updated Dec 7, 2022

Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the
Committee on Foreign Relations.
Updated Dec 5, 2022

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

