



Mr. Jeff Fortenberry

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: NE • **District:** 1

Service: 2005–2022

Most recent Congress: 117

Biography

A Representative from Nebraska. Born in Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish, La. , December 27, 1960. Graduated from Catholic High School, Baton Rouge, La. , 1978. B. A. , Louisiana State University, Baton Rouge, La. , 1982. M. P. P. , Georgetown University, Washington, D. C. , 1986. M. Th. , Franciscan University, Steubenville, Ohio, 1996. Member of the Lincoln, Nebr. , city council, 1997-2001. Publishing executive. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Ninth and to the eight succeeding Congresses until his resignation on March 31, 2022 (January 3, 2005-March 31, 2022).

Legislative Activity (2005–2022)

Bills sponsored: 156

Bills cosponsored: 1682

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
117 HR 5163	Care for Her Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Courts, Intellectual Property, and the Internet. Updated Nov 1, 2022
117 HRES 621	Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives that the Secretary of State should deny a visa to, and the Secretary of Homeland Security should deny admission or parole into the United States for, former President of Afghanistan Ashraf Ghani, and for other purposes.	Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration and Citizenship. Updated Nov 1, 2022
117 HR 5996	Eliminate, Neutralize, and Disrupt Wildlife Trafficking Reauthorization and Improvements Act of 2021	ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mr. Carter (GA) asked unanimous consent that he may hereafter be considered. Updated May 10, 2022
117 HR 2402	Winnebago Land Transfer Act of 2021	Subcommittee Hearings Held. Updated Oct 5, 2021
117 HR 5447	America's National Museum of the Cold World War Act of 2021	Referred to the House Committee on Armed Services. Updated Sep 30, 2021

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
117 HR 4250	War Crimes Rewards Expansion Act	Became Public Law No: 117-273. Updated Dec 27, 2022
117 HR 1193	Cardiovascular Advances in Research and Opportunities Legacy Act	Became Public Law No: 117-244. Updated Dec 20, 2022
117 HR 3095	Fair and Open Skies Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 470. Updated Dec 20, 2022
117 HR 7075	Ukrainian Independence Park Act of 2022	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 437. Updated Dec 7, 2022
117 HR 4785	Uyghur Policy Act of 2021	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations. Updated Dec 5, 2022